Downtown Spokane Partnership Spo-lympic Torch Sweepstakes Official Rules

Eligibility:

1. The Spo-lympic Torch Sweepstakes ("Sweepstakes") is open to legal residents of the United States who are 18 years of age or older at the time of entry. Void where prohibited or restricted by law.

Entry Period: 2. The Entry Period begins at 12:00 a.m. Pacific Time on July 26, 2024, and ends at 11:59 p.m. Pacific Time on August 10, 2024 ("Entry Period").

How to Enter: 3. To enter, participants must visit and check-in at each of the five participating bars or restaurants hosting the Spo-lympic Torch on the following dates:

- July 26-28: Brick West Brewing
- July 29-August 1: 24 Taps
- August 2-4: Swing Lounge
- August 5-8: Flatstick Pub
- August 9-11: Davids Pizza

Prize Drawing: 4. One (1) winner will be randomly selected from all eligible entries received during the Entry Period. The drawing will take place at the Summer Games Celebration Closing Ceremony Party on August 11, 2024. The winner need not be present to win.

Prize Details: 5. The prize package includes a downtown Summer Games Celebration Prize valued at \$250, which may include gift cards, merchandise, or other items determined by the Sweepstakes organizer.

Winner Notification: 6. The potential winner will be notified via direct message or email within five (5) days following the prize drawing. The winner will have seven (7) days to respond to the notification and claim the prize. If the winner does not respond within this timeframe, an alternate winner may be selected.

General Conditions: 7. By participating, entrants agree to these Official Rules and the decisions of the Sweepstakes organizer, which shall be final and binding in all respects.

- 8. This Sweepstakes is in no way sponsored, endorsed, or administered by, or associated with, any social media platform.
- 9. Any taxes or fees associated with the receipt or use of the prize are the sole responsibility of the winner.
- 10. The Sweepstakes organizer reserves the right to modify or cancel the Sweepstakes at any time, for any reason, without notice.

Privacy: 11. Information collected from entrants is subject to the privacy policy of the Sweepstakes organizer.

Winner List: 12. For the name of the winner, available after August 15, 2024, send a self-addressed, stamped envelope to: Spo-lympic Torch Sweepstakes Winner, c/o [Organizer's Address].

Sweepstakes Organizer: 13. The Sweepstakes is organized by Downtown Spokane Partnership, 818 W Riverside Ave, Ste 120, Spokane, WA 99201.